## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22823/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANSHA ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19866 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20572 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22824 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22825 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22827 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22828 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22829 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22830 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22831 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned Advocate, Ms. Gargi Srivastava, appearing on behalf of Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate-on-Record

Item No.72

accepts notice for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.22827/2012 and the learned Advocate, Mr. Amit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Garvesh Kabra and Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocates-on-Record accepts notice for the sole respondent in all the remaining SLPs. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so before the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide additional copy of the pleadings to the said respondents against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date. List again on 15.10.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR