COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 5857/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in WTNo.74/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION III

VERSUS

MAA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5860 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5998 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6016 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6047 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6053 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6055 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6061 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 22823 of 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master

(M.S. NEGI) Assistant Registrar