```
R E V I S E D
  ITEM NO.18
                                                  SECTION III
                          COURT NO.9
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11303/2014
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012
  in WT No.
                 74/2012
                         passed by
                                        the
                                             High
                                                    Court
                                                           of Judicature
  Allahabad)
  STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
 MAA ENTERPRISES & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
  (Office report on default)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 11304/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11305/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11307/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11310/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11311/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11312/2014
  (Office report on default)
  Date: 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
                             [IN CHAMBERS]
  For Petitioner(s)
                      Mr. Andleep Naqvi, Adv.
  Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
   Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
  Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
www.ecourtsindia.com
            UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
       delay of 109 days
                               in
                                     filing spare copies
  special leave petition is condoned.
  (SWETA DHYANI) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
         SR.P.A.
                          ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
  ITEM NO.18
                          COURT NO.9
                                                  SECTION III
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11303/2014
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012
     WТ
          No. 74/2012 passed by
                                        the High Court
                                                            of Judicature
  Allahabad)
  STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
  MAA ENTERPRISES & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
  (Office report on default)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 11304/2014
  (Office report on default)
  SLP(C) No. 11305/2014
  (Office report on default)
 SLP(C) No. 11307/2014
 (Office report on default)
 SLP(C) No. 11310/2014
```

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 11311/2014

```
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) No. 11312/2014
(Office report on default)
Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
                           [IN CHAMBERS]
For Petitioner(s)
                      Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
     delay of 109 days
                               in
                                   filing spare copies of
special leave petition is condoned.
```

(SWETA DHYANI) (S.S.R. KRISHNA) SR.P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR